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Friday   9:15 am Lanes 31 - 38Classic Bowl
Team Standings

Points Points Team Pins + Scratch High Scratch High HDCP
Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Pins 10     30 10     30

1 36 7 Strike 'em Dead 46 24 590 210 62574 46116 680 1922 894 2580
2 38 4 Start the Car 41 29 623 177 63293 45992 759 2050 955 2620
3 32 5 "On A Roll" 39 31 537 263 62643 41964 603 1731 870 2538
4 37 6 SST 38 32 501 299 62349 38325 573 1610 888 2546
5 33 8 The Cardinal 33 37 539 261 62338 42115 619 1723 891 2534
6 34 3 Bette & the Boys 32½ 37½ 564 236 62542 44068 644 1821 885 2544
7 31 2 Pinomenon 27½ 42½ 539 261 62398 40195 683 1829 917 2533
8 35 1 Fighting Old Tim 23 47 578 222 62503 45268 685 1909 901 2586

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
31-32 Start the Car 878 795 821 2494 7 <---> The Cardinal 813 785 800 2398 0
33-34 "On A Roll" 816 827 867 2510 7 <---> Fighting Old Tim 791 772 767 2330 0
35-36 SST 830 868 821 2519 5 <---> Bette & the Boys 760 802 828 2390 2
37-38 Pinomenon 710 779 732 2221 0 <---> Strike 'em Dead 816 813 831 2460 7

Individual High Averages
Men 189.59 Curtis Craig 175.29 Tim Anderson 172.62 Randy Anderson Jr.
Women 144.20 Catherine McCullough 144.05 Donna Heeter 130.41 Pauline Brownell

Season High Scores
Team Handicap Series Team Handicap Game

2620 Start the Car 917 Pinomenon
2586 Fighting Old Tim 894 Strike 'em Dead
2546 SST 891 The Cardinal

Handicap Series Handicap Game
735 Randy Anderson Jr. 283 Gerald Carlton
730 Fred Schenk 272 Al Plotnik
725 Curtis Craig 264 Steve Michaels

711 Gloria Gaschler 267 Geri Balocchi
704 Bette Horstman 257 DK Kalas
694 Mary Thomas 253 Donna Heeter
694 Pauline Brownell

Team Rosters
1 - Fighting Old Tim
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP
Geri Balocchi 7139 63 113 87
Donna Heeter 11236 78 144 56
Sully Sullivan 11663 78 149 51
Randy Anderson Jr. 13119 76 172 28
Chuck Fresh 914 9 101 99

2 - Pinomenon
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP

Mary Thomas 8027 77 104 96
DK Kalas 6968 63 110 90
Bill Thomas 12677 77 164 36
Rich Gross 1454 9 161 39

3 - Bette & the Boys
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP
Bette Horstman 7569 60 126 74
Danny Chun 10566 78 135 65
Marc Casady 10775 78 138 62
Scott Meyer 12770 77 165 35

4 - Start the Car
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP

Fred Schenk 11843 78 151 49
Al Plotnik 12135 74 163 37
Mike Hirsch 12712 78 162 38
Bob Sutter 1773 12 147 53

5 - "On A Roll"
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP
Gayle Crane 6870 60 114 86
Gloria Gaschler 8906 75 118 82
Catherine McCullough 6489 45 144 56
Joe Klawitter 12586 78 161 39

6 - SST
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP

Sheila Epstein 5633 66 85 115
Sandy Belford 6952 66 105 95
Andy Weissman 2866 21 136 64
Tim Anderson 13673 78 175 25
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7 - Strike 'em Dead
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP
Pam Foerch 9269 72 128 72
Gerald Carlton 10303 72 143 57
Pauline Brownell 10172 78 130 70
Curtis Craig 14788 78 189 11

8 - The Cardinal
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP

Judy Reuter 8181 75 109 91
Barry Dunn 4389 33 133 67
Terry Mangan 11941 78 153 47
Steve Michaels 8679 60 144 56

Average List of All Members of This League
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP
Curtis Craig 14788 78 189 11
Tim Anderson 13673 78 175 25
Randy Anderson Jr. 13119 76 172 28
Scott Meyer 12770 77 165 35
Bill Thomas 12677 77 164 36
Al Plotnik 12135 74 163 37
Mike Hirsch 12712 78 162 38
Rich Gross 1454 9 161 39
Joe Klawitter 12586 78 161 39
Terry Mangan 11941 78 153 47
Fred Schenk 11843 78 151 49
Sully Sullivan 11663 78 149 51
Bob Sutter 1773 12 147 53
Steve Michaels 8679 60 144 56
Catherine McCullough 6489 45 144 56
Donna Heeter 11236 78 144 56
Gerald Carlton 10303 72 143 57
Al Spector 1676 12 139 61

Marc Casady 10775 78 138 62
Andy Weissman 2866 21 136 64
Danny Chun 10566 78 135 65
Barry Dunn 4389 33 133 67
Pauline Brownell 10172 78 130 70
Pam Foerch 9269 72 128 72
Al Vroustouris 4952 39 126 74
Bette Horstman 7569 60 126 74
Gloria Gaschler 8906 75 118 82
Gayle Crane 6870 60 114 86
Geri Balocchi 7139 63 113 87
DK Kalas 6968 63 110 90
Judy Reuter 8181 75 109 91
Sandy Belford 6952 66 105 95
Mary Thomas 8027 77 104 96
Chuck Fresh 914 9 101 99
Sheila Epstein 5633 66 85 115

Temporary Substitutes
z Men
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP
Al Spector 1676 12 139 61 Al Vroustouris 4952 39 126 74
" Women
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP

Lane Assignments
31-32 33-34 35-36 37-38

Wk27  03/15   2-  5   8-  3   1-  7   6-  4
Wk28  03/22   7-  6   1-  4   3-  2   5-  8
Wk29  03/29   5-  3   2-  8   7-  4   1-  6
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